
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Newsletter 
28 April 2023 

Yes, I can! 

Very well done to our ‘Big Brains’ Lego League team that performed in 

the finals in Harrogate. It was a very early start and a long day but the 

team were absolutely amazing and they thoroughly enjoyed every 

minute! 

 

Class Assembly dates 
 

Sycamore - Thursday 11 May 2023 
Beech - Wednesday 17 May 2023 

Maple - Thursday 18 May 2023 
Rowan - Friday 19 May 2023 

Chestnut - Wednesday 24 May 2023 
Poplar - Friday 26 May 2023 

Cedar and Larch - Wednesday 28 June 2023 
Nursery – Wednesday 5 July 2023 @9:15 

 
All assemblies will begin at 9am (except 

Nursery) – we hope to see you there! 
 
 
 
 

EYFS Stay sessions 
We have been so pleased to see so many of our 

lovely parents at the EYFS stay and learn with 
your child sessions. The children have loved 

being able to show off their learning. 

King’s Coronation- Celebration  
Wednesday 3 May 2023 

We are all looking forward to 
celebrating the King’s Coronation 
on Wednesday 3 May. Remember 
to come in Red, white and blue! 

 

We have had a great start to the Summer 

Term. The children have returned refreshed 

and ready to learn. The enthusiasm is 

palpable we now just need the weather to 

brighten up to match the children! It’s going 

to be a busy month of May celebrating a 

Coronation and completing SATs as well as 

lots of, hopefully sunny, outdoor activities. 

Please check the Diary Dates for additional 

events since the last newsletter. Enjoy the 

lovely long weekend! 

Miss Ward  

Headteacher 

 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Diary Dates 
Monday 1 May – Bank holiday 
Wednesday 3 May – King’s Coronation celebration in 
school. 
Thursday 4 May Y3 Robinwood meeting 
Monday 8 May – King’s Coronation Bank Holiday  
Tuesday 9 – 12 May - Year 6 SATS Week  
Thursday 11 May - Sycamore Class Assembly  
Monday 15 May – Sycamore Alnwick Castle trip 
Wednesday 17 May - Beech Class Assembly  
Thursday 18 May - Maple Class Assembly  
Friday 19 May - Rowan Class Assembly  
Saturday 20 May – PEAK Games in Bedlington 
Monday 22 May - Y6 Outdoor & Adventurous Activity 
workshops  
Tuesday 23 May – PTFA Summer fun day 
Wednesday 24 May - Chestnut Class Assembly  
Thursday 25 May - Beech Stay & Count Session 
Thursday 25 May – Y2 visit Whitehouse Farm  
Friday 26 May - Poplar Class Assembly  
Friday 26 May – Break up for Whit week 
Monday 5 June – School re-opens 
Tuesday 6 June – Beech Plessey Woods trip 
Wednesday 7 June – Y6 Edinburgh trip 
Thursday 22 June -  Beech Stay & Go Outdoors Session   
Wednesday 28 June - Cedar & Larch Class Assembly 
Thursday 29 June – Sycamore Plessey Woods trip 
Wednesday 5 July – Nursery assembly @9:15 
Tuesday 11 July – PTFA Summer disco 
Wednesday 19 July – Y6 Leavers’ performance 6pm 
Thursday 20 July – Y6 Leavers’ party 
Friday 21 July at 2pm – School closes for Summer 
Holidays 

Safeguarding message  
 

Useful website: 
https://learning.nspcc.org.uk/research-

resources/leaflets/parent-leaflets  
 
 
 

Zak Hull 
 

Year 4, 5 and 6 were visited by local teen sensation Zak Hull 
this week. He performed for them and talked about online 

safety and bullying. The children thoroughly enjoyed his 
concert and they enthusiastically joined in.  
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